
Race No: Name Sex 1st Lap 1st Lap Pos Finish Time Final Pos Team

199 Lee Kemp M 02:50:41 1 05:58:37 1

270 Mark Palmer M 02:57:08 2 06:39:58 2 Team Tan

240 David Jackson M 02:58:02 3 06:49:13 3 Team Tan

282 Richard Heath M 03:10:24 5 06:53:15 4 Wallasey AC

249 Duncan Oakes M 03:19:49 8 07:05:41 5 Mud Crew Ultra Trail Team

38 Chris Baynham-Hughes M 03:18:01 6 07:15:22 6 Three Man Army

26 Martin Cain M 03:21:14 9 07:16:46 7

156 Mark Collinson M 03:24:12 10 07:19:06 8

145 Richard Webster M 03:25:26 11 07:22:36 9 Wallasey AC

45 Mel D Varvel F 03:27:06 14 07:24:35 10

233 Robert Martin Sparrow M 03:27:06 16 07:24:35 11

74 Stephen Marshall M 03:27:44 17 07:26:02 12

262 Richard Gannon M 03:10:08 4 07:33:04 13

101 Isobel Wykes F 03:31:37 18 07:35:10 14 Mud Crew Ultra Trail Team

186 Craig Western M 03:27:06 15 07:47:19 15

125 William Ioan Thomas M 03:40:55 24 07:47:19 16

20 Dick Jones M 03:26:57 13 07:49:54 17

217 Katie Cole F 03:42:01 25 07:59:35 18

174 Paul Garner M 03:50:55 34 08:02:40 19

83 David Mcintyre M 03:38:42 21 08:03:02 20

37 Martin Wilcock M 03:26:30 12 08:04:53 21 Three Man Army

154 Tony Poole M 03:43:28 27 08:08:07 22

120 Neil Wicks M 03:31:37 19 08:11:54 23

269 Rich Fuller M 03:39:16 22 08:12:13 24 Team Tan

89 Andrew Merrell M 03:43:38 28 08:12:13 25

239 Ashley Charlwood M 03:44:45 30 08:12:23 26

119 Patrick Munn M 03:43:17 26 08:12:23 27 Mud Crew Ultra Trail Team

87 Neal Edmondson M 03:44:44 29 08:20:09 28

178 Sallie Holt F 03:51:34 35 08:21:40 29 Wallasey AC

95 Kris Duffy M 03:51:40 37 08:22:41 30

11 Marc Pearton M 03:32:19 20 08:25:47 31

118 Diane Roy F 04:00:44 41 08:26:11 32 Mud Crew Trail Runners

52 Richard Lendon M 03:48:04 32 08:32:08 33

281 Scott Kendall M 03:54:53 38 08:32:08 34

193 Toby Hoyle M 03:47:54 31 08:42:02 35

191 Timothy Lewis M 04:00:36 40 08:42:55 36

261 Darren Coates M 04:01:59 42 08:42:55 37

50 Daniel Bright M 05:57:46 171 08:42:55 38

212 Floss Morgan M 04:08:55 49 08:53:48 39

55 Mark Minihane M 04:05:59 46 08:54:18 40 A Kilo Of Quiche

67 Ian M Dickens M 03:49:56 33 08:55:09 41

175 Simon Russell M 04:04:50 44 08:59:18 42

46 David Steer M 04:10:58 51 09:02:54 43

28 Rachel Tuck F 04:12:47 58 09:05:24 44

61 James Mchugh M 04:11:26 54 09:12:51 45

17 Darren Gillman M 04:17:42 67 09:15:02 46

18 Katie Samuelson F 04:17:42 68 09:15:02 47

51 Andrew Ferguson M 04:06:37 47 09:15:17 48 Mud Crew Trail Runners

10 Paul Mayson M 04:12:08 57 09:15:57 49

93 Katharine Ganly F 04:13:04 59 09:17:39 50

177 Nick Holt M 04:03:00 43 09:18:34 51

73 Andrew Boxhall M 04:11:00 53 09:18:52 52

40 John Peaker M 04:07:56 48 09:20:07 53 Three Man Army

123 Carl Miles M 04:08:57 50 09:22:00 54 Mud Crew Trail Runners

195 Andy Miller M 04:16:00 62 09:23:15 55

16 Ashley Brice M 04:15:16 60 09:26:10 56

103 Rachel M Symons F 04:17:42 69 09:28:44 57

148 Michelle Laws F 04:19:48 75 09:30:38 58

147 Corry Ravenscroft M 04:19:48 74 09:31:15 59

122 Tim Lambert M 04:16:46 64 09:31:26 60

25 Rich Hull M 04:11:37 56 09:33:49 61

183 Nick Reed M 04:30:05 93 09:35:44 62

179 Ellen Cottom F 04:24:40 81 09:37:03 63

246 Allan Cook M 04:20:21 77 09:41:21 64

110 James Bennett M 04:41:55 110 09:41:40 65

81 Andrew Geeson M 04:21:33 79 09:41:51 66

128 Paul Scholte M 03:55:02 39 09:41:56 67

86 Carol Martin F 04:41:59 111 09:42:12 68

263 Michael Rolf Przewloka M 04:25:59 84 09:42:13 69

90 Alistair Turnham M 04:17:01 65 09:42:22 70

237 Grant Vernon M 04:27:41 86 09:42:22 71

243 Pat Hall M 04:31:44 96 09:42:58 72

190 Phil Lewis M 04:27:55 87 09:44:00 73

232 Matthew Wade M 04:17:01 66 09:44:08 74

15 Michele Grainger F 04:25:08 82 09:48:22 75

49 Guy Illingworth M 04:25:08 83 09:48:22 76

196 Louise Watson F 04:31:10 95 09:49:41 77

66 Andrew T Bates M 04:35:07 100 09:50:46 78

72 Des Inglis M 04:36:25 102 09:54:57 79

203 Kenneth Roberts M 04:16:00 63 09:55:42 80

44 Chris Bowers M 04:18:38 71 09:57:34 81

96 Edward Berry M 04:19:11 73 09:57:34 82

200 Steve Greenhalgh M 04:20:08 76 10:02:27 83

82 Carlos Glencairn-Campbell M 04:43:19 114 10:18:50 84

198 Evan Davies M 04:10:59 52 10:20:09 85

3 Ryan James Weir M 04:26:17 85 10:20:25 86

Likeys Beacons Ultra 2013 - Individual Results (Provisional)



65 Dave Tilsley M 04:30:00 92 10:21:20 87

2 Bridget Funnell F 04:45:29 115 10:22:39 88

21 Nigel Morse M 04:11:37 55 10:23:14 89

132 Kurt Jones M 04:16:00 61 10:23:14 90

272 Toby Hatfield M 04:33:27 98 10:24:27 91

36 Dan Park M 04:41:07 108 10:25:15 92

273 Mark Howlett M 04:49:37 123 10:25:29 93

194 Dave Geary M 04:18:30 70 10:27:56 94

24 Simon Whitehall M 04:41:08 109 10:28:03 95

108 Daniel Crookes M 04:49:05 121 10:29:55 96

159 Tom Fortune M 04:20:55 78 10:31:51 97

252 Joe O'Brien M 04:22:03 80 10:31:51 98

251 Tim Crowley M 04:42:54 112 10:31:51 99

253 Alexander Hammick M 04:42:54 113 10:31:51 100

104 David Pearton M 04:51:33 126 10:33:34 101

59 Steve Mchugh M 04:28:28 88 10:34:16 102

60 Jason Williams M 04:28:28 89 10:34:16 103

277 Rosemary Rhodes F 04:47:44 118 10:38:39 104

276 Tony Ellis M 04:47:43 117 10:38:59 105

224 Ben Ollivere M 04:37:12 103 10:44:08 106

63 Ian Hall M 04:37:13 104 10:44:08 107

31 Peter Nichols M 04:30:10 94 10:44:58 108

283 Martin Skelton M 04:28:56 90 10:58:38 109

77 Neil Birchall M 04:35:36 101 10:58:38 110

171 Lee Masters M 04:55:42 136 10:59:13 111 Eat Sleep Run

149 Dawn L Riden F 04:58:32 137 10:59:13 112 Eat Sleep Run

152 Jonny Kempster M 04:58:32 138 10:59:13 113 Eat Sleep Run

47 Simon Walker M 04:34:08 99 11:00:08 114

7 Alan Paterson M 04:49:12 122 11:00:08 115

250 Richard  Fish M 04:54:16 134 11:00:08 116

258 Aiden De Ste Croix M 04:45:58 116 11:03:36 117

33 Jon Whyte M 05:03:30 144 11:04:44 118

32 Denise Whyte F 05:05:30 145 11:04:44 119

206 Duncan Forrest M 04:50:24 124 11:06:51 120

70 Colin Fitzjohn M 05:09:45 146 11:08:51 121

181 Mark Borland M 05:11:35 148 11:09:06 122

284 Howard 'Cookie'  Cooke M 04:50:32 125 11:14:29 123

9 Lowri Phillips F 04:52:21 128 11:19:05 124

201 Luke Padwick M 05:09:47 147 11:27:05 125

137 Ben Regan M 04:29:06 91 11:28:36 126

78 Mike Gibson M 04:58:49 140 11:32:03 127

275 Ross Price M 05:00:20 141 11:37:23 128

264 Richard Dodds M 04:52:10 127 11:48:19 129

265 Christopher Moore M 04:52:35 130 11:48:19 130

266 Dominic Murray M 04:52:35 131 11:48:19 131

43 Craig Creed M 04:54:11 133 11:52:25 132

64 John Haydon M 04:54:50 135 11:53:25 133

42 Jordan Barrington M 04:54:11 132 11:54:39 134

207 Alastair Kitchen M 05:01:12 143 11:54:39 135

39 Jimmy O'Hara M 05:17:59 153 11:55:09 136

229 Sharon Basford F 05:17:59 154 11:55:09 137

4 Richard Hill M 05:14:30 149 11:59:08 138 Unlikley Trio

221 Adrian Edwards M 05:14:30 150 11:59:08 139 Unlikley Trio

5 Si Tait M 05:14:31 151 11:59:08 140 Unlikley Trio

280 Hannah Buck F 05:33:52 164 12:15:57 141

192 Danny Slay M 05:20:54 158 12:19:47 142

62 Stephen Evans M 05:19:44 156 12:21:25 143

131 Peter Drummond M 05:20:54 157 12:29:22 144

241 Paul Cross M 05:20:54 159 12:29:22 145

100 Alice Maiden F 05:32:55 161 12:31:01 146

268 Denzil Martin M 05:32:55 162 12:31:01 147

22 Louise Clements F 05:33:52 163 12:31:01 148

228 Michael Fodor M 04:52:30 129 12:36:39 149

211 Karen Horsler F 05:23:31 160 12:36:39 150

6 Phillip Morgan M 05:35:08 165 13:12:00 151

188 Darren Richards M 05:35:08 166 13:12:00 152

56 Kristof Nowicki M 03:18:51 7 DNF A Kilo Of Quiche

208 Richard Christopher M 03:40:17 23 DNF

71 Emily Canvin F 03:51:40 36 DNF

170 Martin Young M 04:04:51 45 DNF

13 Steven Shapland M 04:18:51 72 DNF

54 James Dowdall M 04:31:57 97 DNF A Kilo Of Quiche

209 Kevin Wheeler M 04:38:27 105 DNF

254 Adrian Deal M 04:38:27 106 DNF

236 Serge Davis M 04:38:39 107 DNF

111 Neil Crump M 04:48:22 119 DNF

259 Keith Isaksson M 04:48:22 120 DNF

161 Eva Schroeder F 04:58:38 139 DNF

121 Malcolm Edwards M 05:00:46 142 DNF

182 Matthew Padwick M 05:14:54 152 DNF

27 Carole Hollingsworth F 05:18:15 155 DNF

23 Jeffrey Lapham M 05:40:50 167 DNF

279 Martin Buck M 05:51:08 168 DNF

102 Terry Addison M 05:53:20 169 DNF

274 Bill Heirs M 05:53:20 170 DNF

242 Matt Mason M 06:00:57 172 DNF

8 Andrew Jordan M 06:05:27 173 DNF

88 Frances Dennis F 06:05:27 174 DNF



12 Gerwyn Watkins M 06:19:59 175 DNF

245 Kirsty Cook F 06:55:00 176 DNF

267 Kevin Maddern M DNF DNF

Race No: Name Sex 1st Lap 1st Lap Pos Finish Time Final Pos Team Team Time

282 Richard Heath M 03:10:24 5 06:53:15 1 Wallasey AC 21:37:31

145 Richard Webster M 03:25:26 11 07:22:36 1 Wallasey AC 21:37:31

178 Sallie Holt F 03:51:34 35 08:21:40 1 Wallasey AC 21:37:31

270 Mark Palmer M 02:57:08 2 06:39:58 2 Team Tan 21:41:24

240 David Jackson M 02:58:02 3 06:49:13 2 Team Tan 21:41:24

269 Rich Fuller M 03:39:16 22 08:12:13 2 Team Tan 21:41:24

249 Duncan Oakes M 03:19:49 8 07:05:41 3 Mud Crew Ultra Trail Team 21:53:14

101 Isobel Wykes F 03:31:37 18 07:35:10 3 Mud Crew Ultra Trail Team 21:53:14

119 Patrick Munn M 03:43:17 26 08:12:23 3 Mud Crew Ultra Trail Team 21:53:14

38 Chris Baynham-Hughes M 03:18:01 6 07:15:22 4 Three Man Army 24:40:22

37 Martin Wilcock M 03:26:30 12 08:04:53 4 Three Man Army 24:40:22

40 John Peaker M 04:07:56 48 09:20:07 4 Three Man Army 24:40:22

118 Diane Roy F 04:00:44 41 08:26:11 5 Mud Crew Trail Runners 26:03:28

51 Andrew Ferguson M 04:06:37 47 09:15:17 5 Mud Crew Trail Runners 26:03:28

123 Carl Miles M 04:08:57 50 09:22:00 5 Mud Crew Trail Runners 26:03:28

171 Lee Masters M 04:55:42 136 10:59:13 6 Eat Sleep Run 31:57:39

149 Dawn L Riden F 04:58:32 137 10:59:13 6 Eat Sleep Run 31:57:39

152 Jonny Kempster M 04:58:32 138 10:59:13 6 Eat Sleep Run 31:57:39

4 Richard Hill M 05:14:30 149 11:59:08 7 Unlikley Trio 35:57:24

221 Adrian Edwards M 05:14:30 150 11:59:08 7 Unlikley Trio 35:57:24

5 Si Tait M 05:14:31 151 11:59:08 7 Unlikley Trio 35:57:24

55 Mark Minihane M 04:05:59 46 08:54:18 DNF A Kilo Of Quiche DNF

56 Kristof Nowicki M 03:18:51 7 DNF DNF A Kilo Of Quiche DNF

54 James Dowdall M 04:31:57 97 DNF DNF A Kilo Of Quiche DNF

Likeys Beacons Ultra 2013 - Team Results (Provisional)


